TRB-UM-00478-EN-03 (May 2024) User Manual
Turbine Flow Meters
Exact Dual Rotor
Model CDL
CONTENTS
Scope of This Manual.  .   . .   .   . .   .   . .   .   . .   .   . .   .   . .   .   . .   .   . .   .   . .   .   . .   .   . .   .   . .   .   . .   .   . .   .   3
Unpacking and Inspection .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .  3
Safety Considerations.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 3

OTE:	N Hose barb fittings available for all ranges. Special end connection are developed
to meet your application requirements.
Part Numbering Construction
 Page 15 TRB-UM-00478-EN-03May 2024
PART NUMBERING CONSTRUCTION
Cox Exact Turbine Flow  Meters - - - -
Model
CDLDual Rotor, MS Connector; for use with remote mount electronics
Dual Rotor; for use with integral mount electronics CDX
Meter Size
8-4 (1/2" End Fitting, 1/4" Bore) 84
8-6 (1/2" End Fitting, 3/8" Bore) 86
8 (1/2" End Fitting, 1/2" Bore) 08
10 (5/8" End Fitting) 10
12 (3/4" End Fitting) 12
16 (1" End Fitting) 16
20 (1-1/4" End Fitting) 20
24 (1-1/2" End Fitting) 24
32 (2" End Fitting) 32
40 (2-1/2") Available for flanges only. 40
48 (3") Available for flanges only. 48
64 (4") Available for flanges only. 64
End Fitting Type
37° MS Flare AN
National Pipe Thread NP
Hose Barb HB
150# ANSI Raised Face Flange F1
300# ANSI Raised Face Flange F2
600# ANSI Raised Face Flange F3
Bearing
Hybrid Ceramic Ball Bearing, Water/Hydrocarbon Service C
Pickoff
RF Carrier A
RF Carrier with Thermistor B
RF Carrier with RTD R
Specials
3-Digit Special Code (Leave blank for non-custom orders.) XXX
OTE:	N Higher flange ratings and other end connection types can be provided. Consult
the factory for pricing and delivery estimates.
Turbine Flow Meters, Exact Dual Rotor
Control. Manage. Optimize.
Cox is a registered trademark of Badger Meter, Inc. Other trademarks appearing in this document are the property of their respective entities. Due to continuous
research, product improvements and enhancements, Badger Meter reserves the right to change product or system specifications without notice, except to the
extent an outstanding contractual obligation exists. © 2024 Badger Meter, Inc. All rights reserved.